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For the monthly Commission meeting address, time
and agenda, please visit the "About Us" section on our
website at www.nhlottery.com. 

New this month, 

GOC LEGISLATIVE CHANGES: 

NH LOTTERY CLOSINGS: 

NEXT COMMISSION MEETING: 

Licensing and Enforcement-Games of Chance Monthly Newsletter 

Wednesday, December 11, 2019  
Location: Concord, NH 
(Date is subject to change) 

December 25, 2019 - Christmas Day 
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No Legislative Changes Currently

LOT RULE OF THE MONTH: 
Lot 7203.02(d) - States that for the
GOE license, a criminal background
check shall be required for each
owner, partner or trustee holding 10%
or more in the underlying business.  

2020 FACILITY AND GOE LICENSES
It's that time of year! All 2019 Facility and Game Operator
Employer (GOE) licenses will be expiring December 31, 2019.
Every licensed game room should've received a letter in
September in regards to renewing their licenses for the new
year. If you did not receive a renewal letter, please contact
Britni Halvorsen at britni.halvorsen@lottery.nh.gov.  
Please keep in mind, once your 2020 Facility and GOE licenses
have been approved and issued, you will then receive the
approved 2020 charitable organization licenses for your
location.  

INKED FINGERPRINT CARD 
All inked fingerprint cards need to
have the following boxes (outlined in
red) filled in. If any of this
information is missing, State Police
will reject the documents and send
them back to be corrected. All
applicants should double check their
fingerprint card before submission
to make sure it is complete and
accurate.  
 



October 2019 - Room Breakdown
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October 2019 - Room Breakdown Amounts

Aces & Eights Casino 
Boston Billiard Club & Casino 
Chasers Poker Room 
Concord Casino 
Greyhound Casino & Tavern 
Keene Casino 
Lakes Region Casino 
Lebanon Poker Room & Casino 
Manchester Poker Room & Casino 
Northwoods Casino 
Ocean Gaming Casino 
The Governor's Inn 
The Poker Room at One Lafayette 
The River Casino & Sports Bar 
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- 
$50,821.70 
$62,191.35 
$3,876.50 
$18,519.70 
$7,003.60 
$7,562.20 
$7,639.85 
$29,336.20 
$2,585.70 
$9,116.50 
$1,669.10 
$18,785.20 
$12,188.70 

Room Name: 
 

Total Revenue 
After Prizes:  
 

Total Tax: 
 

Total Charity 
Allocation: 
 
- 
$176,454.60 
$217,669.73 
$13,567.75 
$60,819.15 
$24,402.35 
$26,426.58 
$26,749.63 
$101,223.85 
$8,774.50 
$31,907.75 
$5,372.85 
$59,972.50 
$41,471.15 

- 
$504,156.00 
$621,913.50 
$38,765.00 
$173,769.00 
$69,721.00 
$75,504.50 
$76,427.50 
$289,211.00 
$25,070.00 
$91,165.00 
$15,351.00 
$171,350.00 
$118,489.00 

**Please Note: Any Monthly Financial Reports and or State Revenue Invoices that
are late and have not been submitted to the New Hampshire Lottery Commission,
are not calculated into this graph or the amounts shown. 
 

"Although no one can go back and make
a brand new start, anyone can start
from now and make a brand new
ending." 
(CARL BARD) 
 


